PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing: 31.05.2018

Date of Decision:

Applicant: Sh. Krishan Gopal Kaushik

Respondent: Deputy Commissioner (City SP Zone), North

DMC

Since the parties involved in the Appeals are common these various Appeals are being clubbed together for hearing and disposal to avoid multiplicity of the proceedings and effective adjudication.

Appeal No. 290/2017/PGC/DRTI/MCD Appeal No. 291/2017/PGC/DRTI/MCD

1. Background:

Sh. Krishan Gopal Kaushik, the appellant vide two DRTI applications dated 11.07.2017 has sought information on total 6 counts. The appellant did not receive any information. Aggrieved by the same, he filed the appeals before the Commission.

2. Proceedings

The applicant is not present.

Shri A.K.Jain, AE (B), City SP Zone, North DMC, is present on behalf of the Competent Authority. The departmental representative submits that replies have already been sent to the appellant on 09/04/2018. Copy of the same was submitted during the hearing.

The Commission observes that requisite reply / information has been provided with reference to complaints / property.

3. Decision

The information requested by the appellant has been furnished.

With this, the appeal stands disposed.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

 Deputy Commissioner (City SP Zone),
Sh. Krishan Gopal Kaushik North DMC, 1st Floor, Old Hindu College Building, Nigam Bhawan,

Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110 006.